IN THE COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF EDMONTON

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 87 OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND ENHANCEMENT ACT, S.A. 1992, ch.E-13.3, AS AMENDED;

IN THE MATTER OF APPEAL NO. 95-025 BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEAL BOARD; AND

IN THE MATTER OF A DECISION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEAL BOARD DATED AUGUST 6, 1997.

Between:

CHARLIE CHALIFOUX

Applicant

- and -

ENVIRONMENTAL APPEAL BOARD (Alberta)

Respondent

Before the Honourable Justice W.E. Wilson, in Chambers Law Courts Building, in the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta)))	On Thursday the 2nd day of October, 1997.
editionton, in the Province of Alberta)	

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of Charlie Chalifoux for an Order setting aside the decision of the Respondent, Environmental Appeal Board (Alberta) as set out in its letter dated August 6, 1997 with respect to Appeal No. 95-025;

AND UPON HAVING heard Counsel for the Applicant, Charlie Chalifoux, Counsel for the Director of Chemicals Assessment and Management, Alberta Environmental Protection, Counsel for Chem-Security (Alberta) Ltd., and counsel for the Respondent, Environmental Appeal Board;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

1. Aug	The decision of the Environmenta gust 6, 1997 is hereby quashed and set aside	al Appeal Board as set out in its letter	of
2.	Costs are not awarded.		
	ForClark	"5/109an" 1.C.Q.B.A.	
ENT Nov	ERED this <u>//</u> day of <u>@</u>		
Clerk	c of the Court		
APP	ROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT:		
ACKI	ROYD, PIASTA, ROTH & DAY		
Per: _			
	Solicitors for Charlie Chalifoux		
WITT	TEN BINDER		
Per: _			
	Solicitors for the Director of Chemicals Assessments and Management, Alberta Environmental Protection		
MIFV	IER FENERTY		
er:			
	Solicitors for Chem-Security (Alberta) Ltd.		
200	K DUKE COX		
er:			
	Solicitors for the Environmental		

Appeal Board

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

 The decision of the Environment August 6, 1997 is hereby quashed and set asid 	tal Appeal Boa e; and	ard as set ou	ut in its l	letter of
2. Costs are not awarded.				
	J.C.Q.B.A.			
ENTERED this day of 1997.				
Clerk of the Court			•	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT:				
ACKROYD, PIASTA, ROTH & DAY				
Per:Solicitors for Charlie Chalifoux				
WITTEN BINDER				
Per: Solicitors for the Director of Chemical Assessments and Management, Alberta Environmental Protection				
Per: Solicitors for Chem-Security (Alberta) Ltd.				
COOK DUKE COX				
Per: Solicitors for the Environmental Appeal Board				

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

1. Aug	The decision of the Environmental gust 6, 1997 is hereby quashed and set aside;	Appeal Band	oard as sei	t out in its	letter of
2.	Costs are not awarded.				
	_				
	J.	C.Q.B.A.			
ENT	TERED this day of, 1997.				
Clerk	k of the Court				
APPR	roved as to form and content:				
ACK	ROYD, PIASTA, ROTH & DAY				
Per:					
	Solicitors for Charlie Chalifoux				
WITT	TEN BINDER				
Per: _					
	Solicitors for the Director of Chemical Assessments and Management, Alberta Environmental Protection		·		
MILN	NER FENERTY				
Per:	Solicitors for Chem-Security (Alberta) Ltd.				
ሮውጥ					
COOK	K DUKE COX				
Per:	Solicitors for the land				
	Solicitors for the Environmental Appeal Board				

Action No. 9703-15182

IN THE COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF EDMONTON

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 87 OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND ENHANCEMENT ACT, S.A. 1992, ch.E-13.3, AS AMENDED;

IN THE MATTER OF APPEAL NO. 95-025 BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEAL BOARD; AND

IN THE MATTER OF A DECISION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEAL BOARD DATED AUGUST 6, 1997.

Between:

CHARLIE CHALIFOUX

Applicant

- and -

ENVIRONMENTAL APPEAL BOARD (Alberta)

Respondent

ORDER



ACKROYD, PIASTA, ROTH & DAY Barristers and Solicitors 1500, 10665 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3S9 Phone: (403) 412-2704

KARIN E. BUSS

File No. 119008 KB

K01\119008.ORD